Column Column	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RNDB, Inc. (f/k/a Athletica, Inc.) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Minnesota corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Premier Rinks, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 4814 Park Glen Road City:_MinneapolisState:_MN_Zip:_55416 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 14, 2004	Corporation-State Other Minnesota limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (see attached)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Eric D. Paulsrud Internal Address:_Leonard, Street and Deinard Suite 2300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:150 South Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip:55402	ANCE
	THIS SPACE W
9. Signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/02/2004 ECOOPER 00000035 76466328 \(\frac{commis}{commis}\)

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Eric D. Paulsrud

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP 225.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0647

May 24, 2004

4

Date

SCHEDULE A

Pending Applications:

Mark Ser. No. Filing Date:

ARENADECK 76/466,328 November 13, 2002

Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"C" (Logo Design)	2,197,088	October 20, 1998
CRYSTAPLEX	2,190,376	September 22, 1998
ATHLETICA	2,422,018	January 16, 2001
RINKPLEX	2,663,585	December 17, 2002
SOFGLAS	2,433,768	March 6, 2001
CHECK FLEX BOARDS	2,556,426	April 2, 2002
CHECKFLEX & DESIGN	2,556,429	April 2, 2002
GAMEPLEX	2,608,084	August 13, 2002
BORDER PATROL	1,997,997	September 3, 1996

Abandoned Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Abandonment Date
BORDER PATROL	74/652,103	March 27, 1995	February 26, 1996
SOFBOARD	75/583,227	November 5, 1998	January 21, 2000

2471775v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Premier Rinks LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee") has initiated a strict foreclosure action under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Minnesota against RNDB, Inc. (f/k/a Athletica, Inc.), a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain trademarks within the United States of America as set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration which is in excess of \$10.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark applications identified in Schedule A, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefor. Assignor further agrees that upon request, it shall execute any and all documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications set forth in Schedule A.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

		RN	DB, Inc.	
Date: May 14,	2004	By:	Del Bear	_
		Its: _	Tronde &	
STATE OF MINNE	SOTA)		
COUNTY OF HEN	NEPIN	ss.:		
The foregoir by David Schle authority and on beh	, and he acknowledge	s acknowledg owledged the	ged before me this 4 th day of Massame to be his free act and deed done	2, 2004, Fwith full
2471775v1	My Comm. E	S A. JENSEN BLIC - MINNESOTA xpires Jan. 31, 2005	}	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0649

SCHEDULE A

Pending Applications:

Mark Ser. No. Filing Date:

ARENADECK 76/466,328 November 13, 2002

Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"C" (Logo Design)	2,197,088	October 20, 1998
CRYSTAPLEX	2,190,376	September 22, 1998
ATHLETICA	2,422,018	January 16, 2001
RINKPLEX	2,663,585	December 17, 2002
SOFGLAS	2,433,768	March 6, 2001
CHECK FLEX BOARDS	2,556,426	April 2, 2002
CHECKFLEX & DESIGN	2,556,429	April 2, 2002
GAMEPLEX	2,608,084	August 13, 2002
BORDER PATROL	1,997,997	September 3, 1996
SOFGLAS CHECK FLEX BOARDS CHECKFLEX & DESIGN GAMEPLEX	2,433,768 2,556,426 2,556,429 2,608,084	March 6, 2001 April 2, 2002 April 2, 2002 August 13, 2002

Abandoned Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Abandonment Date
BORDER PATROL	74/652,103	March 27, 1995	February 26, 1996
SOFBOARD	75/583,227	November 5, 1998	January 21, 2000

2471775v1

RECORDED: 05/25/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0650